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Figure 1: overview work packages 

 

 

  



Appendix II: Logo 

 

 

  



Appendix III: list of beneficiaries 

 

Beneficiary name Principal contact  e-mail 

Erasmus University Rotterdam Prof. dr. Victor Bekkers bekkers@fsw.eur.nl  

University of Edinburgh 

Business School 

Prof. dr. Stephen 

Osborne 

Stephen.osborne@ed.ac.uk  

Katholieke Universiteit Leuven Prof. dr. Geert Bouckaert geert.bouckaert@soc.kuleuven.

be 

Radboud University Neimegen Prof. dr. Taco Brandsen t.brandsen@fm.ru.nl 

Hertie School of Governance Krista Timeus timeus@hertie-school.org 

Ecole Nationale 

d’Administration 

Vanessa de Froidcourt vanessa.defroidcourt@ena.fr 

Luigi Bocconi Prof. dr. Greta Nasi greta.nasi@unibocconi.it 

NSPSA Prof. dr. Ani Matei amatei@snspa.ro 

Tallinn techikaulikool Prof. dr. Rainer Kattel rainer.kattel@ttu.ee 

ESADE Prof. dr . Tamyk Ysa tamyko.ysa@esade.edu 

Mateja Bela Prof. dr. Juraj Nemec juraj.nemec@umb.sk  
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Appendix IV: Roadshow 

Roadshow Milan (24th February 2016 – Milan) 

 

Round table with the involved researchers from the different countries. 

Keynote speech by Prof. Greta Nasi on the results of work package 5 (ICT-driven 

innovations). 

Roadshow Tallinn (15th March 2016 – Tallinn) 



 

Discussion/presentation led by LIPSE researcher Veiko Lember. 

 

Keynote speech by William Voorberg on the future of social innovation. 

 

Tallinn roadshow: 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nF7sDumCdQI&feature=youtu.be   

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nF7sDumCdQI&feature=youtu.be


Appendix V: LIPSE conferences 

 

LIPSE mid term conference (3-4 February 2015 - Brussels) 

 

Keynote speech by Prof. Christopher Pollit on the main findings on the LIPSE project. 

 

Interactive workshops at the LIPSE midterm conference. 

 



 

Presentation by LIPSE researcher Dr. Lars Tummers on the results of work package 2 (co-

creation). 

 

LIPSE final conference (16th June 2016 – Brussels) 

 

Keynote speech by prof. Victor Bekkers, overall project coordinator of the project, on the 

future of social innovation. 



 

Keynote speech by prof. Stephen Osborne on risk and innovation. 

 

Four practitioners from four different countries share their practical experiences with social 

innovation. 



 

Panel of the LIPSE work package leaders on the main results of the LIPSE project. 

 


